

**WBMD 11000-453-2024**

**Order no. 04**

**Dated 24/07/2025**

Today is fixed for hearing on the ground of WO.

The plaintiff is represented by their Ld. Advocate today.

Defendant files hazira but not moved on call.

On the previous date i.e. 18.06.2025 defendant no. 1 & 2 had filed their WO and the copy was received on the same date, since the defendant failed to move the same was kept for hearing today. Today the plaintiff raises no objection to the WO filed on 18.06.2025. considering the same, the WO stands accepted.

Let the next date be fixed for evidence.

Fix **26/11/2025** for evidence.

D/C by me.

Sd/-  
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Jangipur, Murshidabad.  
(WB01494)

Sd/-  
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Jangipur, Murshidabad.  
(WB01494)